F. No. 23(59)/Trans. Gr. 'A'/CESTAT/Admn. 2017 Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal West Block No. 2, R. K. Puram, New Delhi-110066

Date: 20.07.2022

OFFICE ORDER

Mr. Swapnil Tiwari, Assistant Registrar is hereby transferred from CESTAT, New Delhi to CESTAT, Kolkata in public interest.

The officer is entitled for TA/DA and joining time.

This issues with the approval of the Hon'ble President.

By Order,

Mukesh Gupta) Deputy Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. SPS to Hon'ble President, CESTAT, New Delhi.
- 2. Senior Member, CESTAT, Kolkata.
- 3. PA to Registrar, CESTAT, New Delhi.
- 4. Mr. Swapnil Tiwari, Assistant Registrar, CESTAT, New Delhi.
- 5. Dy. Registrars/Assistant Registrar CESTAT, New Delhi/Kolkata.
- 6. Pay and Accounts Officer, Ministry of Finance, Deptt. of Revenue, Delhi.
- 7. Accounts officer, CESTAT, New Delhi,
- Personal file/Service Book/Website/Office Copy. 8.